
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT 

1 

TO LEASE NO. GS-048-61078 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky International Airport 
2939, 3013,3087 Terminal Drive 
Hebron, KY.41048 

DATE 
0811¢1 IZ­

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Kenton County Airport Board ­
Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky International Airport 

whose address is 2939, 3013,3087 Terminal Drive 
Hebron, KY. 41048 

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government, 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended, effective 05/02/2012.: 

The purpose of this agreement is to do the following: 

1) Extend the term of the lease and expand total leased space by 704 rsf, from 4,492 rsf to 5, 196 rsf; 
extension period/term is from May 2, 2012 to December 31, 2012. 

2) Expand total leased space - by 977 rsf, from 5, 196 rsf to 6, 173 rsf; new term with additional space included 
is from September 1, 2012 to December 31, 2012. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the arties subscribed their names as of the above dale. 

rd - Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky International Airport 

C/71.Gr .£?rNo7JVB ?J/79c.D 
(Title) 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Contracting Officer GSA, PBS, RED 

GSA FORM 276 JUL 67 



GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
DATESUPPLEMENT AL 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE AGREEMENT --0:~/4414-~
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 1 L( 2b bl 

TO LEASE NO. GS-048-61078 

The following section(s) of the Lease, Form 3626. is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is 
inserted in lieu thereof: 

Form 3626: Part II - Offer: 

A. (Location and Descript ion of Premises Offered for Lease By Government) 

2.a (Floors) - See "Rates - Attachment A" 

2.b (Room Numbers) - See "Rates -Attachment A" 

2.c (Sq. Ft.} - See "Rates -Attachment A" 

8. (Term) 

''To have and to hold, for the term commencing July 1, 2010 and continuing through 

December 31, 2012 inclusive of current and expansion space stated in 'Rates - Attachment A'. 

The Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any time on or after December 1, 

2011 , by giving at lease 30 days notice in writing to the Lessor. No rental shall accrue after the 

effective date of termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the date 

of mailing ." 


C. (Rental) 


5.(Amount of Annual Rent) - See "Rates - Attachment A" 


6.(Rate per Month) - See ' Rates - Attachment A" 


GSA DC 68-1176 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LKY61078-SLA-1-.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



